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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2286

ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023


Coal-handling capacity of Mormugao Port


2286.  SHRI COSME FRANCISCO CAITANO SARDINHA:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


(a) the details of coal-handling capacity of the major and minor ports in the country including the

Mormugao port, year-wise during the last five years;


(b) the details of the planned capacity of the Mormugao port; and


(c) the cost of the expansion project of Mormugao port including the details of its sanction and tender and the time by which it is likely to get completed?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a):   Coal handling capacity of Mormugao Port, year-wise during the last five years, is tabulated

below:

Year 2018-19  2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Coal handling capacity of Mormugao

Port (Million Metric Tons)

31.1 31.1 31.1 31.1 31.1


The details of coal-handling capacity of other major and minor ports in the country are being

collected.

(b): At present, the rated capacity of Mormugao Port is as follows:


(c):    At present, Mormugao Port has not undertaken any Coal related project.

****
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Dolphins
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Details of existing

Capacity Mormugao Port

(Million Metric Tons)

2.20


17.40 13.70 5.20 3.20 3.20 18.50 63.40

